
Activity Day(s) Time

Sunday School 1st, 2nd, and 3rd Sundays 9:00 AM

Worship Service 1st, 2nd, and 3rd Sundays 9:45 AM

Prayer Line (1-712-775-7200, Code 1065315#) Every Wednesday 6:30 AM

Special Event Date Time

NAACP Youth Council MLK Breakfast Saturday, January 17, 2026 9:00 AM

Church Convocation Sunday, January 18, 2026 9:45 AM

MLK Day Parade and Services Monday, January 19, 2026 TBA

Black History Program Sunday, February 15, 2026 9:45 AM

Church Conference Tuesday, March 10, 2026 6:00 PM

Women’s Day Program Sunday, March 15, 2026 9:45 AM

Easter Sunday Worship Sunday, April 5, 2026 9:45 AM

Church Anniversary Sunday, May 17, 2026 9:45 AM

Graduate Recognition Day Sunday, June 7, 2026 9:45 AM

Midyear Church Conference Tuesday, June 23, 2026 6:00 PM

Sanctuary Choir Anniversary Sunday, July 19, 2026 5:00 PM

Fall Revival August 19–21, 2026 (Wed–Fri) 7:00 PM

Senior’s Day Sunday, September 20, 2026 9:45 AM

Men’s Day Sunday, October 18, 2026 9:45 AM

Church Conference Tuesday, November 3, 2026 6:00 PM

Pastor’s Appreciation Sunday, November 15, 2026 9:45 AM

Annual Church Meeting Tuesday, December 8, 2026 6:00 PM

Christmas Program Sunday, December 20, 2026 9:45 AM

Watch Night Services Thursday, December 31, 2026 10:30 PM
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